PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel

> Premium Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

> Utility Vehicle

> A Life Remembered Book™

> Everlasting Memorial ®

> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers
Memorial Package > Signature Series
Family Support Options

\%

Select 1 Plan Support Option

TOTALS Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

Location: 4797

$1,695
$945
$495
$995
$995

$745
$395
$195

$50
$395
$795
$295
$295

$8,290
$895
$7,395
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel

> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> Utility Vehicle

> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers
> Signature Series

Select 1 Plan Support Option

\4

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,695
$945
$495
$995
$395

$745
$395
$195
$695
$295
$295

$7,145
$700
$6,445

Location: 4797
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MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options

TOTALS

\4

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

Utility Vehicle

Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers
Signature Series

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,695
$945
$495
$795
$395

$745
$395
$195
$595
$295
$295

$6,845
$500
$6,345

Location: 4797
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Container

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Everlasting Memorial ®

> A Life Remembered Book™

> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers

> Crematory Fee

> Signature Series

> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
> Batesville Stratus with Interior

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,695
$945
$495
$395

$745
$395

$50
$695
$595
$295
$295
$545

$7,145
$850
$6,295

Location: 4797
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Container

TOTALS

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration (3days)

Memorial Ceremony in Chapel

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers

Crematory Fee

Signature Series

Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Batesville Trayview

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$780

$495
$995

$115
$745
$495
$595
$295
$295
$395

$5,205
$510
$4,695

Location: 4797
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MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
> Refrigeration (3days)

> Transfer to or from crematory
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Crematory Fee

Family Support Options > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Container > Batesville Trayview

TOTALS Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 4797

$780

$495

$115
$745
$595
$295
$395

$3,420
$225
$3,195
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