PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2024, but are subject to change without notice

MORTUARY DIGNITY HE	CRITAGE BURIAL PACKAGE	
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Funeral Ceremony in Chapel 	\$1,695 \$945 \$495 \$995
	 Premium Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) 	\$995
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$745
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> A Life Remembered Book™	\$50
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$795
Memorial Package	> Signature Series	\$295
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$8,290 \$895 \$7,395

.....

MORTUARY DIGNITY HO	NOR BURIAL PACKAGE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,695
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel	\$995
	 Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) 	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$745
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers	\$695
Memorial Package	> Signature Series	\$295
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$7,145 \$700 \$6,445

Page 2 of 6

MORTUARY DIGNITY TR	IBUTE BURIAL PACKAGE	
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,695
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service	\$795
	 Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours) 	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$745
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers	\$595
Memorial Package	> Signature Series	\$295
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$6,845 \$500 \$6,345

MORTUARY DIGNITY HE	RITAGE CREMATION PACKAGE	
The Service	 > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff > Embalming > Dressing and casketing of deceased > Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 	\$1,695 \$945 \$495 \$395
Memorial Package Family Support Options Container	Hours) > Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home > Everlasting Memorial® > A Life Remembered Book™ > Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers > Crematory Fee > Signature Series > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option > Batesville Stratus with Interior	\$745 \$395 \$50 \$695 \$595 \$295 \$295 \$545
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$7,145 \$850 \$6,295

Location: 4797 Page 4 of 6

MORTUARY DIGNITY HO	ONOR CREMATION PACKAGE	
The Service	 Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation 	\$780
	> Refrigeration (3days)	\$495
	> Memorial Ceremony in Chapel	\$995
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$115
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$745
	> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers	\$495
	> Crematory Fee	\$595
Memorial Package	> Signature Series	\$295
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$5,205
	Package Savings	\$510
	Package Price with Savings	\$4,695

MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE CREMATION PACKAGE		
The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$780
	> Refrigeration (3days)	\$495
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$115
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$745
	> Crematory Fee	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price Package Savings Package Price with Savings	\$3,420 \$225 \$3,195

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Page 6 of 6 Location: 4797